



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ DRN.11/2018
Appellant : Sri Matiram Nath

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the BDO, Sipajhar Dev. Block, Dist. Darrang,

Assam

Date of hearing : 17-03-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information representative, Assam

ORDER 17-03-2018

Both the parties are absent without any intimation.

Refix on 25-4-2018 at 12.00 noon.

Sd/-

(NiluferAlamHazarika,IAS(Retd.))
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ DRN.11/2018 /7

Dtd. 17-03-2018. Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Office of the BDO, Sipajhar Dev. Block, Dist. Darrang, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/C.E.O. Darrang Zilla Parishad, Mongoldoi, Dist.Darrang, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Petitioner Sri Matiram Nath, S/O Late Dustaram Nath, Vill. Gharoa Sonapur, P.O. Dhekiapara, P.S. Sipajhar, Dist. Darrang, Assam, Pin 784145 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission